



PATT. 764/763
& ACCESSORY.
MAY 1977

SPARES AVAILABLE

CODE No.	QUAN	DESCRIPTION	INDEX
27 493 0T	1	FACETTED REFLECTOR ASSY	2, 3 etc.
27 840 22	1	VIGNETING SHUTTER ASSY.	13
27 840 14	1	FRAMING SHUTTER ASSY.	14
27 706 05	1	6" DIA. x 16" FL. PC LENS	22
27 706 05	1	6" DIA. x 16" FL. PC LENS	23
27 734 04	1	LAMP HOLDER G X 9.5	26
27 852 04 SERVICE PKT	8	LENS TUBE ASSY SCREWS	58
	2	KNOB WITH STUD & TEE BOLT	31, 32
27 754 00	16	LENS SUPPORT RUBBER	38
	2	2 BA PLAIN WASHER - large series - steel - cad pl.	73
27 754 00	1	COLOUR FRAME 190mm SQ (17 1/2" SQ)	34
34 206 14	1	LAMP T/11 1000W 240V	35
27 020 06	1-5M	CABLE 3 CORE 30/25 - TSR, REPLACEMENT	39
27 810 04	PKT	3/8" WHIT. WING NUT	49
		3/16" WHIT. 1 1/2" LG SCREW - Hex. hd. - steel - cad pl.	53
		3/16" CLEAR PLAIN WASHER - Steel - cad pl.	69
23 623 04	1	IRIS DIAPHRAGM (accessory)	52
27 698 07	1	6" DIA. x 12" FL. PC LENS 190mm x 205mm	22
27 623 09	1	6" DIA. x 8" FL. STEP LENS 190mm x 205mm	22A

INDEX	DESCRIPTION	DRG/SCH No	QNTY
1	LAMPHOUSE SHEET METAL ASSY	DSO2297	1
2	REFLECTOR	L115 B	1
3	REFLECTOR BAFFLE	L144 C	1
4	VENTILATOR GRILL	L145 C	1
5	FORK	L116 B	1
6	LAMP HOLDER BRACKET SUB-ASSY	L114 B/2	1
7	CLAMPING DISC ASSEMBLY	ODO2406	2
8	CLAMPING PLATE	T 5 D	1
9	COACH BOLT	T848 D	1
10	CLAMPING HANDLE	T 756 D	1
11	REAR COVER PLATE	L138 C	1
12	LAMPHOUSE FRONT ASSY	L140 C	1
13	VIGNETING SHUTTER ASSY	L5 53	1
14	FRAMING SHUTTER ASSY	L5 52	1
15	OUTER TUBE SUPPORT RING	L109 B	1
16	FRONT BAFFLE	T 205 C	1
17	SPACING BAFFLE	OCO2222	1
18	TOP BAFFLE	L 293 D	1
19	OUTER TUBE	L107 B	1
20	LENS HOLDER R.H.	L5 99	1
21	LENS HOLDER L.H.	L5 99	1
22	6" DIA x 16" FL. PC LENS	OCO2895/7	2
23			
24	BAFFLE	ODO2652	1
25	HEAT SHIELD	L175 D	1
26	LAMP HOLDER G X 9.5	L 59 D	1
27	HANDLE (block-LITHOLITE type 3256-2BA)		1
28	LABEL - STRAND ELECTRIC	C1816/8	1
29	SMALL THUMB SCREW	L170 B/B	1
30	LOCKING KNOB	L170 B/4	2
31	KNOB WITH STUD	L5 99	1
32	TEE BOLT	L5 99	1
33	HINGE ROD	L262 D	1
34	COLOUR FRAME	L152 C	1
35	LAMP T/11 1000W		
38	LENS SUPPORT RUBBER	L5 99	8
39	CABLE 3 CORE 30/25 - TSR	L202 C/23	1-2M
40	KLAMBUSH - INSULOID type KB2		1
41	TERMINAL BLOCK	T1550 D	1
42	SPRING - TERRY'S type 4602B3		1
43	DISTANCE PIECE	T193 D	4
44	SPACER - HARWIN type R40B2		4
45	SPACER - HARWIN type R60B2		6
46	CIRCLIP - ANDERTON type 1100/15		2
47	CIRCLIP - SALTER 'E' RETAINER 5133/18		2
48	SPLIT PIN 3/32" DIA x 1/2" LONG		1
49	3/8" WHIT. WING NUT		1
50	3/16" WHIT. DOME NUT		2
51	2 BA CRIMP TAG		1
52	IRIS DIAPHRAGM (accessory)	OSO2632	1
53	3/16" WHIT. 1 1/2" LG SCREW - Hex. hd. - steel - cad pl.		1
54	2 BA x 3" LG SCREW - Ch. hd. - steel - cad pl.		4
55	2 BA x 1/2" LG SCREW - Ch. hd. - steel - cad pl.		8
56	2 BA x 3/4" LG SCREW - Pan. hd. (pozil) - steel - cad pl.		1
57	2 BA x 3/8" LG SCREW - Rnd. hd. - steel - cad pl.		2
58	3/32" x 1/4" LG SCREW - Rnd. hd. - steel - black ox.		4
59	No. 7 x 3/8" LG Self tapper - Rnd. hd. - steel - cad pl.		2
60	No. 6 x 1" LG Self tapper - Pan. hd. - steel - cad pl.		1
61	No. 6 x 3/8" LG Self tapper - Pan. hd. - steel - cad pl.		3
62	No. 6 x 1/4" LG Self tapper - Pan. hd. - steel - cad pl.		3
63	No. 4 x 1/4" LG Self tapper - Rnd. hd. - steel - cad pl.		6
64	6 BA x 1" LG SCREW - Rnd. hd. - steel - cad pl.		3
65	6 BA x 1 1/2" LG SCREW - Ch. hd. - steel - cad pl.		2
66	SPIRE NUT type SNU2B11/T100		3
67	2 BA HEX NUT - steel - cad pl.		14
68	6 BA HEX NUT - steel - cad pl.		3
69	3/8" Clear PLAIN WASHER - steel - cad pl.		1
70	3/16" Clear PLAIN WASHER - steel - cad pl.		2
71	5/16" Clear GROVER WASHER - steel - cad pl.		2
72	1/4" Clear PLAIN WASHER - steel - cad pl.		4
73	2 BA PLAIN WASHER - large series - steel - cad pl.		1
74	2 BA PLAIN WASHER - steel - cad pl.		20
75	2 BA GROVER WASHER - steel - cad pl.		17
76	4 BA PLAIN WASHER - steel - cad pl.		3
77	6 BA PLAIN WASHER - steel - cad pl.		3
78	6 BA GROVER WASHER - steel - cad pl.		3
79	POP RIVET type TAP/D 529/55		4
80	POP RIVET type TAP/D 460/55		4
81	POP RIVET type TAP/D 329/85		1
82	POP RIVET type TAP/D 320/85		3

FOR PATT 763 DELETE ITEMS 13, 17 AND 54 ABOVE AND ADD:-

54	2 BA x 1 3/4" LG SCREW Ch. hd. steel cad pl.	4
----	--	---

FOR PATT'S 763/W & 764/W, REPLACE ITEMS 22 WITH -

22	6" DIA x 12" FL. PC LENS	OCO2895/10	2
----	--------------------------	------------	---

FOR PATT 763/F DELETE ITEM 22 AND REPLACE ITEM 22 WITH -

22A	6" DIA x 8" FL. STEP LENS	OCO-257	1
-----	---------------------------	---------	---

© 1977 RANK STRAND ELECTRIC, a division of Rank Audio Visual Limited.

All Rights Reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without prior permission of the publisher.